
MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP VIII - MALTA 2005
Results - Ladies Singles Event

Pos Country Bowler Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Total Ave
1 Greece Anastasia Rovithaki 191 277 183 235 191 196 1273 212.1
2 Malta Sue Abela 181 214 213 181 213 179 1181 196.8
3 Cyprus Niki Schiza 183 168 173 200 226 221 1171 195.1
4 Israel Sara Aviram 172 175 236 179 221 178 1161 193.5
5 Israel Yonit Cohen 166 190 200 194 205 201 1156 192.6
6 Greece Despina Chrisanthi 173 215 191 190 191 191 1151 191.8
7 Spain Sandra Torrents 191 223 162 163 176 201 1116 186.0
8 Italy Iolanda Carfora 175 211 202 168 173 183 1112 185.3
9 Italy Chiara Roiati 198 186 204 148 174 200 1110 185.0
9 Malta Lorraine Casha 191 158 193 199 171 198 1110 185.0
11 Cyprus Nantia Erodotou 180 167 159 159 169 208 1042 173.6
12 Spain Graciella Krauss 169 139 203 170 187 143 1011 168.5
13 San Marino Morena Barbieri 166 141 180 189 145 146 967 161.1
14 Gibraltar Ying Ting To 152 143 142 148 156 170 911 151.8
15 San Marino Liana Marinelli 146 147 155 159 127 157 891 148.5
16 Gibraltar Julie Jackson 121 145 149 116 151 155 837 139.5



MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP VIII - MALTA 2005
Results - Ladies Doubles Event

Pos Team Bowler Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Total Ave Team Total
Anastasia Rovithaki 185 181 238 169 256 147 1176 196.0
Despina Chrisanthi 168 175 155 251 199 186 1134 189.0
Iolanda Carfora 182 164 189 188 174 204 1101 183.5
Chiara Roiati 196 165 195 237 160 204 1157 192.8
Sue Abela 219 195 191 174 219 177 1175 195.8
Lorraine Casha 192 184 173 177 162 166 1054 175.6
Sara Aviram 228 176 192 165 167 205 1133 188.8
Yonit Cohen 162 184 196 152 173 169 1036 172.6
Sandra Torrents 190 155 203 151 169 213 1081 180.1
Graciela Kraus 215 179 182 195 157 156 1084 180.6
Niki Schiza 172 181 234 195 149 209 1140 190.0
Nantia Erodotou 186 172 155 176 167 156 1012 168.6
Julie Jackson 111 179 159 187 148 190 974 162.3
Ying King To 168 141 142 141 131 99 822 137.0
Morena Barbieri 115 132 149 170 171 166 903 150.5
Liana Marinelli 134 146 133 110 113 134 770 128.3San Marino
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MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP VIII - MALTA 2005
Results - Ladies All Events

Pos Country Bowler Singles Doubles Team Total Ave
1 Malta Sue Abela 1181 1175 1374 3730 207.2
2 Greece Anastasia Rovithaki 1273 1176 1207 3656 203.1
3 Israel Sara Aviram 1161 1133 1131 3425 190.2
4 Italy Chiara Roiati 1110 1157 1156 3423 190.1
5 Cyprus Niki Schiza 1171 1140 1088 3399 188.8
6 Greece Despina Chrisanthi 1151 1134 1088 3373 187.3
7 Spain Sandra Torrents 1116 1081 1154 3351 186.1
8 Israel Yonit Cohen 1156 1036 1115 3307 183.7
9 Malta Lorraine Casha 1110 1054 1122 3286 182.5

10 Italy Iolanda Carfora 1112 1101 1066 3279 182.1
11 Spain Graciella Krauss 1011 1084 991 3086 171.4
12 Cyprus Nantia Erodotou 1042 1012 966 3020 167.7
13 San Marino Morena Barbieri 967 903 1008 2878 159.8
14 Gibraltar Julie Jackson 837 974 879 2690 149.4
15 Gibraltar Ying King To 911 822 902 2635 146.3
16 San Marino Liana Marinelli 891 770 804 2465 136.9



MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP VIII - MALTA 2005
Results - Mens Singles Event

Pos Country Bowler Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Total Ave
1 Spain Marcial Ovide 233 184 277 236 202 268 1400 233.3
2 Israel Yaniv Gresario 198 234 207 201 180 223 1243 207.1
3 Italy Massimo Pirozzi 212 234 180 208 209 191 1234 205.6
4 Greece George Logotheditis 174 202 225 213 192 226 1232 205.3
5 Malta Kenneth Arpa 214 202 192 192 202 209 1211 201.8
6 Cyprus Costas Kyriakou 192 194 239 178 200 202 1205 200.8
6 San Marino Fabrizio Biordi 193 204 202 221 174 211 1205 200.8
8 Italy Giuseppe Avino 174 235 159 161 200 267 1196 199.3
9 Cyprus Solon Solonos 182 190 258 196 190 173 1189 198.1
10 San Marino Adriano Santi 166 192 215 177 213 210 1173 195.5
11 Greece John Stathatos 183 170 169 191 221 196 1130 188.3
12 Malta Mark Spiteri 198 175 190 214 149 203 1129 188.1
13 Israel Yahav Rabin 145 154 114 174 226 253 1066 177.6
14 Spain Juan Ramonde 171 157 201 157 178 171 1035 172.5
15 Gibraltar Tony Galea 188 162 147 150 159 165 971 161.8
16 Gibraltar Ian Wood 133 136 179 153 138 177 916 152.6



MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP VIII - MALTA 2005
Results - Mens Doubles Event

Pos Team Bowler Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Total Ave Team Total
Yahav Rabin 220 139 202 236 204 290 1291 215.1
Yaniv Gresario 237 200 146 178 206 242 1209 201.5
Marcial Ovide 223 185 172 246 185 257 1268 211.3
Juan Ramonde 188 175 212 221 214 190 1200 200.0
Kenneth Arpa 193 170 225 217 201 188 1194 199.0
Mark Spiteri 198 179 182 183 191 193 1126 187.6
Costas Kyriakou 170 212 172 208 214 203 1179 196.5
Solon Solonos 181 165 225 166 171 204 1112 185.3
George Logothetidis 177 225 190 164 161 191 1108 184.6
John Stathatos 156 187 189 247 188 192 1159 193.1
Adriano Santi 182 174 202 198 172 170 1098 183.0
Fabrizio Biordi 202 149 177 192 210 236 1166 194.3
Giuseppe Avino 174 175 187 166 156 174 1032 172.0
Massimo Pirozzi 222 228 218 155 212 110 1145 190.8
Tony Galea 125 146 137 179 150 181 918 153.0
Ian Wood 149 150 149 157 179 166 950 158.3 1868
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MEDITERRANEAN CHALLENGE CUP VIII - MALTA 2005
Results - Mens All Events

Pos Country Bowler Singles Doubles Team Total Ave
1 Spain Marcial Ovide 1400 1268 1251 3919 217.7
2 Israel Yaniv Gresario 1243 1209 1179 3631 201.7
3 Malta Kenneth Arpa 1211 1194 1181 3586 199.2
4 Cyprus Costas Kyriakou 1205 1179 1199 3583 199.0
5 Israel Yahav Rabin 1066 1291 1189 3546 197.0
6 Spain Juan Ramonde 1035 1200 1251 3486 193.6
7 Italy Massimo Pirozzi 1234 1145 1106 3485 193.6
8 San Marino Fabrizio Biordi 1205 1166 1107 3478 193.2
9 San Marino Adriano Santi 1173 1098 1202 3473 192.9

10 Greece John Stathatos 1130 1159 1179 3468 192.6
11 Cyprus Solon Solonos 1189 1112 1148 3449 191.6
12 Greece George Logotheditis 1232 1108 1097 3437 190.9
13 Malta Mark Spiteri 1129 1126 1107 3362 186.7
14 Italy Giuseppe Avino 1196 1032 1020 3248 180.4
15 Gibraltar Tony Galea 971 918 877 2766 153.6
16 Gibraltar Ian Wood 916 950 850 2716 150.8



Pos Team Bowler Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Total Ave TEAM
Sue Abela 232 226 208 235 258 215 1374 229.0
Lorraine Casha 165 227 175 187 192 176 1122 187.0
Mark Spiteri 177 239 168 175 180 168 1107 184.5
Kenneth Arpa 211 226 203 189 183 169 1181 196.8
Sandra Torrents 168 237 170 191 180 208 1154 192.3
Graciela Kraus 167 157 169 146 182 170 991 165.1
Juan Ramonde 235 224 171 200 225 196 1251 208.5
Marcial Ovide 177 168 211 235 235 225 1251 208.5
Yaniv Gresario 204 196 227 178 179 195 1179 196.5
Yonit Cohen 202 178 163 199 170 203 1115 185.8
Sara Aviram 198 180 178 192 191 192 1131 188.5
Yahav Rabin 215 152 194 215 202 211 1189 198.1
John Stathatos 180 201 155 228 217 198 1179 196.5
Despina Chrisanthi 140 186 209 176 182 195 1088 181.3
George Logothetidis 194 178 185 177 160 203 1097 182.8
Anastasia Rovithaki 205 256 187 176 170 213 1207 201.1
Solon Solonos 180 180 156 235 183 214 1148 191.3
Nantia Erodotou 199 164 144 153 151 155 966 161.0
Niki Schiza 221 202 170 147 161 187 1088 181.3
Costas Kyriakou 183 181 210 167 220 238 1199 199.8
Massimo Pirozzi 158 172 223 202 192 159 1106 184.3
Iolanda Carfora 181 172 209 157 145 202 1066 177.6
Giuseppe Avino 162 178 163 155 172 190 1020 170.0
Chiara Roiati 181 189 155 217 232 182 1156 192.6
Fabrizio Biordi 224 138 176 224 157 188 1107 184.5
Liana Marinelli 145 134 131 135 111 148 804 134.0
Morena Barbieri 146 133 152 149 229 199 1008 168.0
Adriano Santi 172 191 235 209 206 189 1202 200.3
Ying King To 127 171 170 128 162 144 902 150.3
Julie Jackson 135 154 129 161 155 145 879 146.5
Tony Galea 170 117 104 172 163 151 877 146.1
Ian Wood 138 146 150 143 114 159 850 141.6
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